2018 Iowa State Fair FFA Market Animal Verification Program

Member Waiver and Hold Harmless Agreement

I,, being a FFA exhibitor in the 2018 Iowa Sta	ate
Fair FFA Program, am unable to be present during the Market Animal Verification Proce	ess
and at the time nose prints (cattle) and hair samples will be collected for identificat	ion
purposes.	
I hereby authorize the FFA Verification Staff to complete the verification process my animal(s).	for
Finally, I agree and acknowledge that because I am not able to be present duri	ina
the Market Animal Verification Process, I hereby waive any and every right to challeng	•
question, or contest any and all actions or inactions of the FFA Verification Staff dur	_
the Verification Process for my animal(s). I fully understand and acknowledge that	_
the requirements for the verification of my animal(s) are not completed correctly,	
the animal(s) will not be eligible for competition in the FFA Livestock Program at	the
lowa State Fair, and (2) I hereby agree to hold harmless for any and all purposes a	and
to relinquish any present or future claims against all members of the FFA Verificat	ion
Program and/or other person(s) that participated in any attempted verification of animal(s).	my
Signature of FFA Member	
Member's Chapter (Name) Member's Chapter (Town)	
Date Species	